R-2025-195

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS
AWARDING A COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR
SERVICES FOR OPERATING, MARKETING AND STAFFING BASTROP
OPERA HOUSE AND PROVIDING PROGRAMS TO CITIZENS AND TOURISTS,
AT A COST OF ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND AND 00/100
DOLLARS ($194,000.00) AS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A; AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS FOR THE
AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING CLAUSE; AND
ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, The City Council has appointed the City Manager as the Chief Administrative

[...]

BASTROP, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a community support
service agreement associated with services associated with operating, marketing, and staffing an
art center to the Bastrop Opera House, at a cost of One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand and
00/100 dollars ($194,000.00) attached as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. That the City Council of the City of Bastrop has found the Bastrop Opera
House as a leading provider in art and culture programs to visitors and residents.

SECTION 3. AH orders, ordinances, and resolutions, or parts thereof, which are in conflict